e B .Mic}:ﬁga.n Department of Education . . - _ _
(zf;’(;g;;:;yk;)G- B : : OFFECE OF SCHOOL SUPPORT SERV]CES 1 Direct questions regarding this |
B form to 373-1806.
Rev. 2/13 :
Rev2m3 GRANT AWARD APPR()VAI FORM

s S S SBE Grant Criteria Approvai Date (meetlng date):
1. SOURCE OF GRANT FUNDS RECEWED | August14,2012

Official Name Of Grant Program;

2013--2014 Consolidation of Ogeratlons or Ser\nces Grant
(year) (year) (tltte) ' - ] .

Grant Type: [Rinitial - -E:!Amendment : '{]Continuaﬁon _ '
Legislation Authorizing ThIS Grant Program PA1 16 of 2014 _ _
[IFederal Grant: CFDA Number ' _ ' &State A|d Grant Sectlon Number 224 I:IOther {specify)

2. SBE Mission, Pollcles, and Programs that th:s Grant Supports . '

This grant will be used to support the consolidation of educational entttles and admmlstratlve and academic functions,
creating a more effective and efficient statewide provision of administrative and academic support. This will free up other
available educational resources to support all of the State Board of Education priorities, policies, and programs. L

MDE DISTRIBUTION OF GRANTFUNDS | = f L Type ofDistrlbutlon (check one)

3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program: _ L

The purpose of this grant is fo encourage and support dzstncts to consoildate K Compet'tt\f@
operations, services, and entire districts to create maximum efﬂmenmes cost ", O Form‘j"a .
savings, and educatlona[ system benefits. o -L_—]_-O-therj (specify be__low)

4, Target Population to be Served by Grant:- ' - Type owaard {(check alt applicable)
The students, staff, and communities served by diStrICtS conszdermg or in the Initial (EIXhibit A)
process of consolldation prolects BN AR P o " ...[J Revised (Exhibit A)
o e o " L Conditional (Exhibit A)_
& Denial {Exhibit B} .

5. Eligible Applica nts ‘Type of Notificgtiora: {check one)_.

Local Educational Agenmes !ntermedlate School Dlstrlcts and F’ubllc Schooi : Letter
Academies. . - y S _ - [ Mail-merge Letter
: : PR B : : - ] MEGS/MEGS+
[] Other: (specify below)

6. Award Information: - - . Amendment . E . Amendment - § " Total Recommended

Original Award Date: 9-24-14 . Date(s): - o Amount(s). - - o Award to Date:

Criginal Award Amount: _ : PRI o - $ $M
$4,301,80?’ o LT C R

7. Responsible Program Off_ice: _ _ : : _

Office Name o UnitName oo . Contact Name ' " Phone Number

State Aid and School Finance ' : e P Christopher May '_ 5173351263

This Form Was Prepar_é_d_b_y: ChfistobherMay_._ S RS ' Phone Number: 5173351263




8. OFFICE

4. Office Director. Appmuat SJgnaj.ure
Phone:; 5173350521 - :

| bate: ?/ ”-7//%7
Comments: .

1O ExhibEtBNot'Required hecause: ' :: L Lo
9. GRANTS OFFICE ' T i

Grants Office Approva% Ssgnature :

— _'Dét_e_: . 7//@ / / 4 . :

Comments:

10. DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT 7

Date (?7%/@‘(&!\ |

Deputy Superintende_nt A'p'p'r_ov.a_l_Sign_atu_re:'_'- A

Comments:

1. SUPERINTENDENT

SupermtendentApprovaI Signature g i -

Comments:

INSTRUCTIONS

A, Complete 1tems 1 -8 on thls form The Grants Coordmatlon and Sehool Support Umt w111 facnhtate completlon of
items 9-11. . S : _ : .

B. Attach two (2) sets of EXhlbltS A and B (one ongmal and 1 copy) Do not staple the p1nk form nor the ongmais of
Exhibits A and B S : . :

Exhibit A---LlSt of apphoants (alphabetlcal order) reconnnended for fundmg, the amount requested and the amount
Reoommended to be funded S e : : :

Exhibit B---L1st of apphcants (alphabetlcal order) not reconnnended for fundmg and the amount each requested

C. Attach the. grant award letters for the Supermtendent’s 51gnature and the non-award letters for the Serv1ce Area o
Director’s 51gnature ‘The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B, For each final
Grant Award Notification 1etter 2 Grant Award Notlﬁea’aon form (yellow sheet) also needs to be subrmtted for the :
Superintendent 8 31gnature ' SRR R SR : SR : :

D. Submit Grant Award Approval F orm (pmk) attachments and 1etters to the Grants Coordmatmn and School
Support Umt - : : : SR - :

Note: The approval process takes on average ‘one. week to receive all approva}s after the packet is dehvered to the
Grants Unit. - The time varies dependmg upon the number 'of corrections and revisions that are necessary and the -
availability of all of the signers. Reviews and approvals can take longer up to two weeks part1cu1ar1y around hohday
times when 51gners may be out of the ofﬁce : : : : Lo



—=—-Michigan-Department-of-Education————————Exhibit-A--—rrw
Office of State Aid and School Finance
2013-2014 Consolidation of Operations or Services Grant

Applicants Recommended for Funding

Amount Amount

Applicant Requested Recommended
Ann Arbor Public Schools $ 4,300,000 $ 1,405,064
Calhoun ISD $ 945,454 $ 945,454
Cheb-Otsego-Presque Isle ESD - $ 49,188 S 49,188
Coopersville Area Public School District $ 198,337 $ 198,337
Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD $ 310,950 $ 310,950
Fowler Public Schools $ 8,850 $ 8,850
Imiay City Community Schools $ 27,500 $ 27,500
Ingham ISD (Instructional Data) $ 594,755 $ 194,342
Ingham ISD (Transportation Services) $ 282,000 $ 282,000
Kalamazoo RESA $ 251,145 $ 82,064
Lapeer ISD $ 11,006 $ 11,006
Saugatuck Public Schools $ 27,052 $ 27,052
Wexford-Missaukee ISD $ 760,000 $ 760,000

Totals: $ 7,766,237 $ 4,301,807

Page 1 of 1



: Michiganﬁepartm.eﬂteefﬂidueatienw«w-:mm-mm---w«-wE-xh%bithn-@-m--v-‘m-w-«:;-&-
Office of State Aid and School Finance :
2013-2014 Consolidation of Operations or Services Grant

Applicants Not Recommended for Funding

Amount

Applicant Requested
Allegan Area Educational Service Agency ‘ 57,360
Alpena Public Schools 215,000
Armada Area Schools 13,306
Charlevoix-Emmet ISD 72,500
Charlotte Public Schools 1,117,194
Clio Area School District 144,984
Genesee ISD (Health Services) 260,000
Genesee ISD (MTSS) 300,000
Genesee ISD (Pupil Accounting/Auditing) 83,026
Genesee ISD (Technical Services) 593,767
Genesee ISD (Business Services) 362,000
Holly Area School District 258,500
Kent ISD 1,184,326
Manistee ISD . 364,115
North Adams-Jerome Public Schools 2,500
Oakland Schools 1,679,008
Rapid River Public Schools 135,881
Reeths-Puffer Schools 411,000
Sarah J. Webber Media Arts Academy 18,000
Shiawassee Regional ESD 941,000

Total: $ 8,213,467

Page 1 of 1



